
League
Major Arena Soccer League

Season
2025-2026

Division
MASL

Game
Regular Season

Date & Time
Jan 17, 2026 7:05pm EST

Game #
35

Facility
UW-Milwaukee Panther Arena

Actual Start
6:05pm

Actual End
8:12pm

Attendance
3,305

Senior Referee
Rich Grady

4th Official
Jon Schrantz

Referee
Brian Martin

Assistant Referee
Kurt Stefan

Shots 1 2 3 4 T

Away 7 8 9 12 36

Home 9 6 7 8 30

Goals 1 2 3 4 T

Away - San Diego Sockers 1 2 1 1 5

Home - Milwaukee Wave 2 3 2 3 10

1st Star 2nd Star 3rd Star

Alex Steinwascher Derek Huffman Drew Ruggles

Wave Wave Sockers

Home - Milwaukee Wave Away - San Diego Sockers

Roster

# Name Pos

6 Shawn Azcueta  M

9 Derek Huffman  F

10 Mario Alvarez  D

12 Stuart Grable  D

15 Cesar Correa  M

16 Oscar Flores  F

18 Mike Da-Silva  F

20 Tony Walls  D

23 Max Ludwig  M

24 Max Ferdinand  F

30 Gerardo Perez  G

33 William Banahene  G

44 Alex Steinwascher  M

80 Alex Sanchez  M

97 Javier Steinwascher  M

99 Andre Hayne  F

AC Daniel Mattos (Assistant Coach)

AC Jonathan Greenfield (Assistant Coach)

AT Ricardo Vidal (Athletic Trainer)

GC Marcel Feenstra (Goalkeeper Coach)

HC Marcio Leite (Head Coach)

Goals

Per Time G A1 A2 Strength

1 1 04:10 23 99 ES

2 1 08:45 44 ES

3 2 08:01 9 44 ES

4 2 13:20 12 ES

5 2 14:06 99 80 ES

6 3 06:54 10 44 ES

7 3 12:21 9 10 ES

8 4 07:28 16 ES

9 4 07:42 15 ES (EN)

10 4 10:38 80 ES

Penalties

Per Time # Infraction Min

1 3 08:40 23 Tripping (Blue Card) 02:00

2 4 00:00 HC Game Delay (Yellow Card -
Team)

05:00

Goals

Per Time G A1 A2 Strength

1 1 12:55 91 ES

2 2 04:24 36 8 ES

3 2 07:17 8 36 ES

4 3 06:30 17 8 ES

5 4 10:19 91 9 ES (EA)

Penalties

Per Time # Infraction Min

1 4 12:01 23 Tripping (Blue Card) 02:00

Roster

# Name Pos

8 Drew Ruggles  D

9 Tavoy Morgan  F

11 Leonardo De Oliveira  M

13 Sebastian Mendez  M

17 Juan Salazar  F

23 Taylor Walter Bond  F

27 Boris Pardo  G

29 Cesar Cerda  D

30 Jose "Bebe" Gonzalez  D

31 Mitchell Cardenas  D

32 Adrian Reyes  M

36 Andrew Estrella  M

37 Kraig Chiles - C  F

64 Nathaniel Linquist  G

77 Nick Perera  F

91 Jesus Pacheco  M

HC Phil Salvagio (Head Coach)

AC Rene Ortiz (Assistant Coach)

AC Chiky Luna (Assistant Coach/GM)

ATC Paul Savage (Athletic Trainer)

Goalkeeper Saves

# MP Saves SA

 30  00:00 0 0

 33  60:00 16 21

Goalkeeper Saves

# MP Saves SA

 27  56:07 12 21

 64  00:00 0 0
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Home - Wave

Player

# Name Pos G A Pts Sh F PIM BS PPG SHG SB BC YC RC

6 Shawn Azcueta  M 0 0 0 0 2 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 Derek Huffman  F 2 0 2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 Mario Alvarez  D 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

12 Stuart Grable  D 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

15 Cesar Correa  M 1 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

16 Oscar Flores  F 1 0 1 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

18 Mike Da-Silva  F 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

20 Tony Walls  D 0 0 0 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

23 Max Ludwig  M 1 0 1 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0

24 Max Ferdinand  F 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

44 Alex Steinwascher  M 1 2 3 5 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

80 Alex Sanchez  M 1 1 2 8 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0

97 Javier Steinwascher  M 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

99 Andre Hayne  F 1 1 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Goalkeeper

# Name Pos GA Sv MP F PIM G A Pts Sh BC YC RC

30 Gerardo Perez  G 0 0 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

33 William Banahene  G 5 16 60:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Away - Sockers

Player

# Name Pos G A Pts Sh F PIM BS PPG SHG SB BC YC RC

8 Drew Ruggles  D 1 2 3 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 Tavoy Morgan  F 0 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

11 Leonardo De Oliveira  M 0 0 0 8 1 0 2 0 0 3 0 0 0

13 Sebastian Mendez  M 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0

17 Juan Salazar  F 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

23 Taylor Walter Bond  F 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

29 Cesar Cerda  D 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

30 Jose "Bebe" Gonzalez  D 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

31 Mitchell Cardenas  D 0 0 0 2 3 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

32 Adrian Reyes  M 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

36 Andrew Estrella  M 1 1 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

37 Kraig Chiles  F 0 0 0 4 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

77 Nick Perera  F 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

91 Jesus Pacheco  M 2 0 2 6 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0

Goalkeeper

# Name Pos GA Sv MP F PIM G A Pts Sh BC YC RC

27 Boris Pardo  G 9 12 56:07 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

64 Nathaniel Linquist  G 0 0 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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